Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 0
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: MASON BLAU & ASSOCIATES INC

Change Order No. 15 Change Order Date: 11/01/2023
Contract No. 20000803 Contract Date:

Project Description:

Judicial Renovations Project

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: Contract No. 19-R001/PH - Additional Services for Proposal 39R, 46,
50, and Additional reimbursables.

Add Line 22 - $37,826.06 Additional Services for Proposal 39R, 46, 50, and
Additional reimbursables.

New PO Balance $1,870,320.50

2311-5636240 22 37826.06
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 37,826.06
The Original Contract Sum was 1,698,345.80
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 134,148.64
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,832,494.44
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 37,826.06

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 2 S0

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
MASON BLAU & ASSOCIATES INC Hernando County Commisgsion
4625 EAST BAY DR 15470 Flight Path Dr.

STE 228 Brooksville, FL 34601

CLEARWATER, FL 33764

///M Y fpru

Authorized S{gnature Chief Procurement Office
Date: /l ! [ / 13 Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning

Contract File
REV: 03/01/2013



